
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

Date: 28-04-2023 

 

Amendment No. 01 
 

 

Sub: Amendment to the referred tender enquiry 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry Document no. HITES/DTL/BADDI-02-RT/2022-23 dated: 29-03-2023 

 

 

Following changes are being incorporated in the tender: 

 

 
SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS (NIeT) 

 

For: 
 
 

Sl.  

No. 
Description Schedule 

d 
Closing date & time for submission 

of online bids 
29.04.2023 at 1300 hrs. (IST)  

e 

Closing date & time for submission 

of tender processing fee and EMD 

in physical form 

29.04.2023, 1300 Hrs. (IST) Bidders have to 

submit Original Bank Instruments viz. 

DD/BC/BG of tender fee and EMD within the 

above mentioned date and time 

f 
Time, date of e-tender opening of 

online bids 

01.05.2023, 1430 Hrs.(IST)  
 

 

 

Read As: 

 
Sl.  

No. 
Description Schedule 

d 
Closing date & time for submission 

of online bids 
06.05.2023 at 1300 hrs. (IST)  

e 

Closing date & time for submission 

of tender processing fee and EMD 

in physical form 

06.05.2023, 1300 Hrs. (IST) Bidders have to 

submit Original Bank Instruments viz. 

DD/BC/BG of tender fee and EMD within the 

above mentioned date and time 

f 
Time, date of e-tender opening of 

online bids 

08.05.2023, 1430 Hrs.(IST)  
 

 
 



HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 

Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 

 
 

Schedule No. 1 
 

 

Tender Page & 

Para 

TENDER SPECIFICATION AMENDED AS 

Page 48, 

Para 2 

Sensitivity range of particles: 

1.5 to 125 μm or better 

Sensitivity range of particles: 

1.5 to 300 microns or higher 

Page 48, 

Para  7 

Maximum concentration : 10,000 particles/ml Para 7 - Maximum concentration : 

24,000 particles/ml 

 

 

Note: 

 

i. All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

ii. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and 

time of online submission of bids. 


